## RESOLUTION NO. 3122

the engineer's report and financial investigation report have been prepared for ST-91-1, Broadway Street/7th Avenue Reconstruction, as directed by the Albany City Council by Resolution No. 3111; and

WHEREAS, city staff has held a neighborhood meeting with the residents who would be effected by the project as directed by the Albany City Council; and

WHEREAS, the engineer's report and financial investigation report have been received by and meet with the Albany City Council's approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Albany City Council hereby directs that a public hearing be scheduled for January 8, 1992, at 7:15 p.m. to consider the proposed project, ST-91-1, Broadway Street/7th Avenue Reconstruction and that notices of the public hearing be in compliance with AMC Section 15.04.060.

Dated this 18th day of December, 1991

ATTEST:

